

74 West Sixth Street #A, Gilroy, CA 95020 408.842.3838 www.GilroyVeteransHall.org www.sscvMemorialDistrict.org



Summer 2023

Dear Patriots, Business Owners and Community Members,

As you know, Veterans Day is November 11 and the South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District (SSCVMD), which owns and operates the Gilroy Veterans Hall, is hosting a Veterans Day Parade. The American Legion Post 217 will host the Veterans Day Ceremony. Together we hope to continue the tradition of patriotic community events that everyone will enjoy.

However, the Parade will take volunteers and donations. Please consider sponsoring this year's Parade. Donations are needed so that we may continue to make parade entries free, cover costs of marketing, logistics, permits and equipment such as walkie talkies, etc.

Your contribution will allow our community to celebrate Our True Heroes. All of the veterans have sacrificed so that we all may enjoy our freedoms. Help us show our appreciation for these brave men and women.

We will honor your contribution with recognition appropriate to the level of sponsorship. So that you will be properly recognized please complete the Sponsorship Form and return with your donation.

Plus, your donation is tax deductible under section 170 (c)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code. To donate, mail checks made out to SSCVMD at 74 W. 6th St., Suite A., Gilrov. CA 95020 or visit www.GilroyVeteransHall.org and click on "Donate or Pay Rental Online" under the Veterans Hall to use a credit card. Please put a comment in the note box that it is a Veterans Day Sponsorship.

For more information call Christine West at 408.842.3838 or email christine@sscvMemorialDistrict.org.

Patriotically Yours,

Christine West Jesse Sauchez Genny Flores
Danny Molina Sharon Holloway

Veterans Day Events Committee Members